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Poornima College of Engineering, Jaipur is very sensitive to alumni association and the
relations with the alumni because alumni association is a very important part among various
stakeholders as the feedback suggested by alumni may be very important for overall
improvement in the growth of the institution. PCE, Jaipur has constituted an alumni
association and organizes formal/informal meetings with the alumni. The notice for the
meeting with alumni association for 2021-22 has enclosed here.
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PCE/ADMN/DO/2021-22/0113 Dated :12/03/2022

NOTICE

Following Faculty and Staff Members have to attend Alumni Meet organized on
Sunday, March 13, 2022 at 1:00 PM to 9:00 PM. For your kind information that
transport facility will not be available on the day.

S.No. IScpt. Name of Faculty Contact Email
1 Registrar Mr. Devendra Somwanshi 9829255102 registrar.pce@poornima.org
2 Chief Proctor Mr. Amit Gupta 9001893265 chiefproctor.pce@poornima.org
3 Mechanical Dr. Raj Kumar Satankar 8561995290 rajkumar.satankar@poornima.org
4 | Mechanical Mr. Kalpit Jain 8619925614 kalpit.jain@poornima.org
5 M_e?hanical Mr. Sanjay Kumawat 9784384269 sanjay.kumawat@poornima.org
s | Civil Dr. Pran Nath Dadhich 9460907039 pran_dadhich@poornima.org
F4 Civil Mr. Divya Vishnoi 8440845083 divya.vishnoi@poornima.org
| 8 Civil Mr. Balwan 8769040200 balwan.sheshma@poornima.org
9 ECE Dr. Garima Mathur 9829393517 drg.mathur@poornima.org
- 7‘170 ECE Mr. Amit Kr. Jain 9509677599 arnitjain.210z@poornima.arg
g T EE Dr. Pravin Sonwane 8805868462 parvin.sonwane@poornima.org
12 EE Mr. Mayank Sharma 9413040458 mayank.s@poornima.org
13 EE Dr. Gaurav Jain 9602410960 gaurav.jain@poornima.org
14 EE Dr. Pankaj Gakhar 7737764255 pankaj.gakhar@poornima.org
15 1T Mr. Amol Saxena 9982776883 amolsaxena@poornima.org
16 1T Mr. Shirish Nagar 8003514249 shirishnagar@poornima.org
17 CSE Mr. Manish Dubey 9887501342 manish.dubey@poornima.org
18 CSE Mr. Vishal Choudhary 8219193662 vishal.choudhaw@pbornima.org
19 CSE Mr. Manish Choubisa 9166242989 manish.choubisa@poornima.org
20 CSE | Mr. Abhishek Verma 9772986124 abhi.verma@poornima.org
21 Ist Year Dr. Rekha Nair 9928015794 rekhanair@poornima.org
22 Ist Year Mr. Kuldeep Sharma 9352955060 kuldeepsharma@ﬁoornima org
23 Ist Year Dr. Meena Tekriwal 9413928194 meenaleknwal@poormma org
24 . Ist Year Mr. Sugreev Choudhary 8769466046 sugreevchoudhary@poornima.org
25 Examination Mr. Rajkumar Sharma 9929679815 rajkumars@poornima.org
26 | Library Ms. Neema Shukla 8949625389 neemashukla@poornima.org b

Heads and Faculty members shall interact with Alumni, collect the information about
their current status and connect them for future |nvolvement in the department.
Feedback process as per NBA/NAAC should be carried out.
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(Dr. Ma Bundele)

Director & Principal
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The detailed analysis of alumni association for the session 2021-22 has been presented here.

Alumni Feedback Analysis (2021-22)

Total Alumni participated in 2021-22: 122
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PEO-3
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| am able to communicate effectively
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| am able to function effectively as an individual
and as a member / leader in-diverse teams
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| am able to commit to professional and ethical
responsibilities
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| can apply knowledge of mathematics, science
and engineering to solve complex engineering
problems

= Strongly Agree = Agree = Neutral Disagree = Strongly Disagree

| can apply knowledge to resolve the social,
health, safety and cultural issues in your
organization

"
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| am able to identify, formulate and solve
scientific/engineering problems

“

= Strongly Agree = Agree = Neutral Disagree = Strongly Disagree

| am able to conduct investigations and provide
valid solutions
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| am able to apply knowledge of engineering and
management principles to manage the project as
a leader or a team member

A
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| can design/develop solutions meeting industrial
requirements
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| am aware about social and environmental
impacts of engineering solutions

“

= Strongly Agree = Agree = Neutral Disagree = Strongly Disagree

| can use modern engineering equipment,
software, tools and technologies to solve
complex engineering issues

<&

= Strongly Agree = Agree = Neutral Disagree  m Strongly Disagree

ISI-6, RIICO Institutional Area, Sitapura, Jaipur, Rajasthan 302022 =
Phone: +91-9829255102 ¢ E-mail: registrar.pce@poornima.or%:‘ “oNIA4 _—
. : r. Mahesh Bundel
e Website: www.pce.poornima.org ela

~ B.E.,ME. PnD.
Director

FPeoornima Cdliege of Engineer
9 131-8, Fyico lnﬂhmnngll Area
SPUrS, JATPUE



POORNIMA

POORNIMA

COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

Promoted by Shanti Education Society, Affiliated to Rajasthan Technical University & Approved by AICTE

| am aware about the need for life-long learning
to stay relevant in the profession.
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Teaching learning environment.

= Strongly Agree = Agree = Neutral Disagree = Strongly Disagree

Supportive mentorship and counselling through
tutors
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Curriculum enrichment

>
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The curriculum fulfils the need of employability
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Enriched academic and library resources.
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Qualified faculty members as per norms
“
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Sufficient add-on courses for enhancing
employability
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Progressive placements
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Strong Training and Placement Cell for
enhancing employability

A
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Green and clean campus
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Hygienic canteen and mess facilities

d
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Adequate sports and cultural facilities
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Prompt healthcare facility

>
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College bus facilities available from entire city
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Prompt and transparent grievance redressal
system

S
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High speed internet facilities
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Proximal location of ATM facilities
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Well maintained hostel facilities
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Adequate infrastructure facilities

Al
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Strong Alumni Association

o

= Strongly Agree = Agree = Neutral Disagree m Strongly Disagree

* Website: www.pce.poornima.org Ma hESEll'I Bundele

E., M.E., PhiD.
Director

Poornima Cdllage of Engineert
I1S1-8, FUIC:O Institutional i
21 -ﬁhyurd. JAIPTUE Ansa



POORNIMA

. POORNIMA

COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

Promoted by Shanti Education Society, Affiliated to Rajasthan Technical University & Approved by AICTE
General suggestions by Alumni Association (2021-22)

The important suggestions by alumnus are as follows:

e The theoretical and practical subjects should be taught in the way that the students should
be able to conduct investigations and provide valid solutions.

« Students should be able to apply knowledge of engineering and management principles to
manage the project as a leader or a team member.

e Students should be able to use modern engineering equipment, software, tools and
technologies to solve complex engineering issues.

e There should be a strong training and placement cell for enhancing employability of the
students.

This feedback is forwarded to authorities for necessary action:

From

Authorized Signatory
IQAC Coordinator

Poornima College of Engineering

Copy to:

Director/Principal (PCE)
Vice Principal

Registrar

All HOD’s

ISI-6, RIICO Institutional Area, Sitapura, Jaipur, Rajasthan 302022 - —
Phone: +91-9829255102 e E-mail: registrar.pce@poornima.or%:) N -
* Website: www.pce.poornima.org r. Mahesh Bundele

. BE. ME., PhD.
Director

Poornima Cdlfage of Engineer

1318, FUICO 1astittio
erls : il A
22 éﬂapum, NPl ] -



